
UC Merced
Journal of California and Great Basin Anthropology

Title
Table of Contents

Permalink
https://escholarship.org/uc/item/3z2070z4

Journal
Journal of California and Great Basin Anthropology, 2(2)

ISSN
0191-3557

Publication Date
1980-12-01
 
Peer reviewed

eScholarship.org Powered by the California Digital Library
University of California

https://escholarship.org/uc/item/3z2070z4
https://escholarship.org
http://www.cdlib.org/


Journal of 
California and Great Basin Anthropology 
PUBLISHED BY MALKI MUSEUM, INC., MORONGO INDIAN RESERVATION, BANNING, CALIFORNIA 

Vol.2 Winter 1980 No. 2 

CONTENTS 

Important Notice to Subscribers 

Three California Indian Poems 

Memorial to Ronald L. Olson (1895-1979) 

Wendy Rose 

Omer C. Stewart 

ARTICLES 

The Distribution of Oceangoing Canoes on the 
North Coast of California 

The Evolution of Pomo Society 

Lower Colorado River Peoples: Hostilities 
and Hunger, 1850-1857 

The Struggle for Native American Self-Determination 
in San Diego County 

Some Aspects of Kitanemuk Prehistory 

Notes on Historical Juaneiio Villages and 
Geographical Features 

A Possible Shaman's Cache from CA-Riv-102, 
Hemet, California 

Prehistoric Turquoise Mining in the Halloran Springs 
District, San Bernardino County, California 

The Ethnohistory of Turquoise Mining in 
Southeastern California 

Robert W. Johson and William R. Hildebrandt 

M. A. Baiimhoff 

Clifton B. Kroeber 

Richard L. Carrico 

Mark Q. Sutton 

N. Nelson Leonard, HI and Christopher E. Drover 

Christopher E. Drover 

REPORTS 

A Ship Incised on Slate Found Near Bodega, 
Sonoma County, California 

An Unusual Carved Figure from the Chumash Area 

A Wiyot Fancy Basket 

Death Valley Indian Farming 

A Wooden Artifact from Santa Cruz Island 

A Steatite "Owl" Effigy from San Diego County, California 

Radiocarbon Dating of Pinyon Nut Exploitation in 
Eastern California 

Obsidian Hydration Dates for Owens Valley 
Settlement Categories 

157 

158 

162 

165 

175 

187 

199 

214 

Stephen O'Neil and Nancy H. Evans 226 

Rebecca E. Langenwalter 233 

245 

257 

Roger H. Werner 

Georgia Lee 

Katherine B. Brans letter 

William J. Wallace 

Janice Timbrook 

Ruth Musser 

261 

263 

266 

269 

272 

280 

Alan P. Garfinkel and Roger A. Cook 283 

Robert L. Bettinger 286 



COMMENT 
The Subtler Shades of the Black, the Red, and the White 

Apolonio, the Canoe Builder, and the Use of 
Mission Records 

Jerome Merer Levi 

REVIEWS 
Brief Notes on Recent Publications 

Irwin, ed.: The Shoshoni Indians of Inyo County, California: 
The Kerr Manuscript 

Rose: Lost Copper 

Pritchett and Mclntyre: The Running Springs Ranch Site: 
Archaeological Investigations at Ven-65 and Ven-261 

Clewlow, Whitley, and McCann: Archaeological 
Investigations at the Ring Brothers Site Complex, 
Thousand Oaks, California 

Mixco: Cochimi and Proto-Yuman: Lexical and Syntactic 
Evidence for a New Language Family in Lower California 

Barco: The Natural History of Baja California 

Lathrop and Hoover: Excavations at Shilimaqshtush: SBa-205 

Hoover and Sawyer: Los Osos Junior High 
School Site 4-SLO-2I4 

Clewlow, Wells, and Pastron, eds.: The Archaeology of 
Oak Park, Ventura County. California, Vols. 1 and 2 

Clewlow and Whitley, eds.: The Archaeology of Oak 
Park, Ventura County, California, Vol. 3 

LaLone: Gabrielino Indians of Southern California: 
an Annotated Ethnohistoric Bibliography 

Helen McCarthy 

Robert L. Bettinger 

Jack Hirschman 

Michael A. Glassow 

James M. Crawford 

Homer Aschmann 

Michael A. Glassow 

293 

Claude N. Warren and Donna J. Hodge 298 

305 

305 

307 

308 

312 

313 

315 

Louis James Tartaglia 322 

Georgie Waugh 323 

f 

Front Cover: Mohave young people ((a. 1890) in a ramada near Needles, California. Photograph by Frederick C. Monsen from a print 
owned by Kristina W. Foss, Santa Barbara. Reproduction courtesy of Kristina W. Fossfroma print made by the California Museum 
of Photography. 

Back Cover: Cahuilla basket with waterbug design. Courtesy of the Palm Springs Desert Museum. Photograph by Jon Bosak. 

Decorations appearing in this issue are by Georgia Lee and are copied from some of the many styles of rock art found in the Great 
Basin. 




