UC Merced Journal of California and Great Basin Anthropology

Title

Table of Contents

Permalink https://escholarship.org/uc/item/3z2070z4

Journal Journal of California and Great Basin Anthropology, 2(2)

ISSN 0191-3557

Publication Date 1980-12-01

Peer reviewed

Journal of California and Great Basin Anthropology

PUBLISHED BY MALKI MUSEUM, INC., MORONGO INDIAN RESERVATION, BANNING, CALIFORNIA

Vol. 2 Wint	ter 1980	No. 2
CON	TENTS	
Important Notice to Subscribers		157
Three California Indian Poems	Wendy Rose	158
Memorial to Ronald L. Olson (1895-1979)	Omer C. Stewart	162
ART	TICLES	
The Distribution of Oceangoing Canoes on the North Coast of California	Robert W. Jobson and William R. Hildebrandt	165
The Evolution of Pomo Society	M. A. Baumhoff	175
Lower Colorado River Peoples: Hostilities and Hunger, 1850-1857	Clifton B. Kroeber	187
The Struggle for Native American Self-Determination in San Diego County	Richard L. Carrico	199
Some Aspects of Kitanemuk Prehistory	Mark Q. Sutton	214
Notes on Historical Juaneño Villages and Geographical Features	Stephen O'Neil and Nancy H. Evans	226
A Possible Shaman's Cache from CA-Riv-102, Hemet, California	Rebecca E. Langenwalter	233
Prehistoric Turquoise Mining in the Halloran Springs District, San Bernardino County, California	N. Nelson Leonard, III and Christopher E. Drover	245
The Ethnohistory of Turquoise Mining in Southeastern California	Christopher E. Drover	257
REI	PORTS	
A Ship Incised on Slate Found Near Bodega, Sonoma County, California	Roger H. Werner	261
An Unusual Carved Figure from the Chumash Area	Georgia Lee	263
A Wiyot Fancy Basket	Katherine B. Branstetter	266
Death Valley Indian Farming	William J. Wallace	269
A Wooden Artifact from Santa Cruz Island	Janice Timbrook	272
A Steatite "Owl" Effigy from San Diego County, Califo	rnia Ruth Musser	280
Radiocarbon Dating of Pinyon Nut Exploitation in Eastern California	Alan P. Garfinkel and Roger A. Cook	283
Obsidian Hydration Dates for Owens Valley Settlement Categories	Robert L. Bettinger	286

COMMENT			
The Subtler Shades of the Black, the Red, and the White	Jerome Meyer Levi	293	
Apolonio, the Canoe Builder, and the Use of Mission Records	Claude N. Warren and Donna J. Hodge	298	
REVIEWS			
Brief Notes on Recent Publications	Helen McCarthy	305	
Irwin, ed.: The Shoshoni Indians of Inyo County, California: The Kerr Manuscript	Robert L. Bettinger	305	
Rose: Lost Copper	Jack Hirschman	307	
Pritchett and McIntyre: The Running Springs Ranch Site: Archaeological Investigations at Ven-65 and Ven-261		507	
Clewlow, Whitley, and McCann: Archaeological Investigations at the Ring Brothers Site Complex, Thousand Oaks, California	Michael A. Glassow	308	
Mixco: Cochimí and Proto-Yuman: Lexical and Syntactic Evidence for a New Language Family in Lower California	James M. Crawford	312	
Barco: The Natural History of Baja California	Homer Aschmann	313	
Lathrop and Hoover: Excavations at Shilimaqshtush: SBa-205			
Hoover and Sawyer: Los Osos Junior High School Site 4-SLO-214	Michael A. Glassow	315	
Clewlow, Wells, and Pastron, eds.: The Archaeology of Oak Park, Ventura County, California, Vols. 1 and 2			
Clewlow and Whitley, eds.: The Archaeology of Oak Park, Ventura County, California, Vol. 3	Louis James Tartaglia	322	
LaLone: Gabrielino Indians of Southern California: an Annotated Ethnohistoric Bibliography	Georgie Waugh	323	



Front Cover: Mohave young people (ca. 1890) in a ramada near Needles, California. Photograph by Frederick C. Monsen from a print owned by Kristina W. Foss, Santa Barbara. Reproduction courtesy of Kristina W. Foss from a print made by the California Museum of Photography.

Back Cover: Cahuilla basket with waterbug design. Courtesy of the Palm Springs Desert Museum. Photograph by Jon Bosak.

Decorations appearing in this issue are by Georgia Lee and are copied from some of the many styles of rock art found in the Great Basin.

COMMENT